
OUTDOOR
RECREATION
FORT SILL, OK

2503 Ringgold Road
Fort Sill, OK 73503

580.442.0930

 

Your One-Stop Shop for Outdoor Fun and Adventure!

Outdoor
Adventure Center



Outdoor Adventure Center
Hours of  Operation

Seasonal Hours of Operation (Oct-Mar)

  

                

Thursday - Monday 
Tuesday - Wednesday
Holiday 

9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Closed
Closed

Thursday - Monday 
Tuesday - Wednesday
Holiday 

12 p.m. - 5 p.m.
Closed
Closed
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The Outdoor Adventure Center offers patrons a large variety of rental 
items such as tents, camping, moon bounces, and carnival games. 

All rental fees are paid in full at the time of reservation and deposits 
are required for certain items and are returned minus any cleaning 
or damage fees.

All motor boat renters are required to show Oklahoma boaters safety 
course certificate. Renters can be taken online at www.boatus.org.

Cancellations must be made a minimum of 72 hours in advance in 
order to receive a full refund. Rain checks and credits will be issued 
to those patrons unable cancel within the 72 hour period.

Equipment returned late will be assessed a full day's rental rate.
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Boating Weekend

Bayliner

Daily Weekly

$150 $300 $525
($300 deposit is required)

Porta Coolers
($50 Cash deposit is required)

Miscellaneous WeekendDaily Weekly

$40 $80 $200Honda Generators

$50 $100 $250

$20 $40 $100Air Dancer

Cargo Trailer (6x10)

$20 $40 $100Flatbed Trailer 

Santa/Easter Bunny Suit $30   $60   $150

$30 $60 $150

Food Equipment WeekendDaily Weekly

$16 $32 $80Popcorn Machine

$16 $32 $80Sno Cone Machine

Cotton Candy Machine $27   $50   $135

$16 $32 $80Candy Apple Machine

Table and Chairs WeekendDaily Weekly

  $6   $12   $30Captains Chair w/Table

  $3   $6   $154 Foot Folding Table
  $56 Foot Folding Table

$22 $44 $110Folding Chairs (15)

Folding Chairs (50)

Captains Chair $5   $10   $25

  $10   $25

$50 $100 $250

$75 $150 $375Folding Chair Bulk (100)

Camping Gear WeekendDaily Weekly

  $5   $10   $25

  $5   $10   $25

Ice Chest (M) w/Wheels

Party Cooler, Plastic

Ice Chest (L) $6   $12   $30

$12 $24 $60Large Tub

Ice Vault $8 $16   $100

sill.armymwr.com

5 Gal Water Jug $2   $4   $10



   * No pets. $300 deposit on campers. 
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Camping Gear WeekendDaily Weekly

Lantern $3

$80 $200$40

$6 $15

$3 $6 $15

$5 $10 $25

Lantern w/ Case

Lantern w/ Radio

Lantern (Full Size)

Heater

Cot

$3   $6 $15

Single Burner Stove

Stove (2 Burner)

$5 $10 $25

$3 $6 $15

$2   $4   $10

$2   $4   $10

$6 $12 $30Propane Grill

Propane Skillet

Foam Pads

Sleeping Bag $3   $6 $15

$10   $20   $50

$10   $20   $50

Tent, 2-3 Person

Tent, 4-6 Person

$1 $2 $5

$6 $12 $30

$6 $12 $30

$50
$50 Deposit

N/A N/A

Gazebo 10x10

Towed Grill

40 Gal Grill

Gazebo 10x20

New Propane Smoker 

Camping Package WeekendDaily Weekly

$17 $34 $85Basic Camping Package
 Includes 2-3 Person Tent, (2) Sleeping 
 Bags, Lantern, and Stove

$26 $52 $130Family Package
 Includes 4 Person Tent, (4) Sleeping 
 Bags, Lantern, and Stove

Camping Trailers Daily Weekly

Cruise Lite Travel Trailers
Sleeps up to 5 persons
2 Bunks, a pull out bed, and a full size bed
A/C, Heat, Automatic Stablizers,
AM/FM Radio & CD Player, 2 Thirty Pound
LP Bottles, Two-Burner Stvoe, Refrigerator 

$120 $280 $650Starcraft 
Sleeps up to 10 persons
Double-over-double bunks, 2 pull out beds,
and a full size bed. A/C, Heat, Automatic 
Stablizers, AM/FM Radio & CD Player and
USB input.   2 Thirty Pound LP Bottles, 
Two-Burner Stvoe, Refrigerator

$100 $260 $580

$20 $40 $100

$60 $150$30

Weekend (Fri-Mon 12:30pm)



5sill.armymwr.com

Games WeekendDaily Weekly

Croquet Set

Child Horse Shoes

Potato Sacks

Horse Shoes $3 $6 $15

Softball Kit

Flag Football

Limbo

Volleyball w/Net

Volleyball Package

Tug-O-War Rope $3   $6   $15

$3   $6   $15

Child’s Bowling

$5 $10 $25

$5 $10 $25

$5 $10 $25

$6 $12 $30

Ring Toss/Bean Toss

Tic-Tac-Toss

Sumo Suits/Kid’s Sumo

Dunk Tank $48   $96 $240

Easy Striker

$1 $2 $5

$11 $22 $55

$11 $22 $55

$20ea

$80ea

$40 $100

Kiddie Striker

Blongo (Large)

Tip-A-Troll

Krazy Kans

$25 $50 $125

$25 N/A N/A

N/A N/A

$90 N/A N/A

$35 $70 $175

$20 $40 $100

$20 $40 $100

$20 $40 $100

Skee Roll/Cue Ball $25 $50 $125

N/A N/A

$40 $100

Ring Toss $4 $8 $20

Corn Hole

Corn Hole (Large)

Bingo

$10   $20   $50

$20

$20

All equipment is to be returned clean. Some items require a cleaning deposit.
The cleaning fee on grills is $50; on any other items the fee is $10 per item.



Vehicle, Boat, RV & Mini Storage
The Outdoor Adventure Center offers both long and 
short term vehicle storage & mini storage units. Vehicles
are stored with a variety of options and price ranges.
The facility offers controlled, restricted access for your
property’s protection.     

$35/Month
$40/Month
$35/Month
$45/Month
$60/Month
$80/Month

Inflatables WeekendDaily Weekly

  $90-145

Princess Combo

Boxing Ring 

Human Pretzel $95

$105

$145

$140

$145

Tug-N-Dunk

2 Lane Bungee/Joust

Moon Bounces (13x15)

3D Twister

$160Brave Knight Combo
with Trailer 

$145Indoor  Playground 

Inflatable Carnival Games: 
Monkey Hoop | Tigger Throw | Snow ball | Baseball Show 
$65ea, $55ea for 2, $50ea for 4 (Set of 4 can only be reserved if available)

$145

Mini Storage (5x9) & Back In 
Pull-Thru 
Back-In 
Covered Space
Barn • Semi Indoor
Indoor (Car, Truck, Motorcycle)  
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N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A



Having a Birthday Party or Event?
Let the Outdoor Adventure Center bring

the fun with an inflatable bounce.
Call to book now at (580) 442-0930.

sill.armymwr.com
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Medicine Creek RV Park
Medicine Creek is a beautifully shaded RV park located
along the banks. 

• 11 Full service sites
• Check-in and check-out is noon daily

This is the perfect place for visiting friends & relatives.
Personnel in PCS, ETS, TDY status and retired personnel 
are encouraged to use the park. 

Reservations may be made at online adv-travel.com 
or calling (580) 250-4000. 
 

 

  

All  Sites                             $25/Night

 

  

 

  

PLEASE NOTE: A RESERVATION GUARANTEES YOU 
 A SPACE IN THE PARK. 
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Fort Sill has the perfect spot for your next reunion or picnic. You 
can reserve one of the five outdoor parks at the Outdoor Adventure 
Center.  These parks can be reserved for your family outings or 
group at no charge.   

Fort Sill Parks

Medicine Creek Park
Located along the banks of historic Medicine Creek, across 
from the Nature Center. Pavilion and permanent facilities are
available.  

CO-OP Park
Located on Upton Road between Fort Sill Blvd. and Quinette Road
next to the Martha Song Bird Nature Area makes this park 
perfect for a rest after a nature hike.  Includes playgrounds
and the NEOS interactive electronic game. 

Ambrosia Spring Park
A secluded park, nestled in the woods.
Pavilion and primitive facilities are available.

Quinette Park
A large open park with space for games and events.
Pavilion and primitive facilities are available. 

Rucker Park
An open park with plenty of space for games and events.
Originally built as a training site for the 1930’s Army 
Equestrian Team.   
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Scan this QR code 
for more information 
on Fort Sill Parks.



Lake Elmer Thomas 
Recreation Area (LETRA) 

7463 Deer Creek Canyon Road
(580) 442-5858/5854

Enter Key Gate from I-44. Turn right on Currie Road, turn left on 
Randolph Road, turn right on Tower Two Road (be cautious of the 

water crossings). Go approximately 1.8 miles and turn left on 
Deer Creek Canyon Road (not labeled). Go approximately

3.6 miles and LETRA is on your right!

$10/Day/Tent

LETRA Cabins and Camping
The LETRA cabins are ideal for the campers who like the camping experience 
with the comfort of home.  Cabins come equipped with refrigerator, microwave, 
coffee maker, dishes and utensils, two-burner stove, linens, towels, bathroom 
with shower, and a television/DVD.  Cabins are available in 3 sizes; small, medium
and large, and prices vary on the sizes and the time of year.  

Cabins Daily

$80Small
*Sleeps 4 Max. 1 Full Size Bed/1 Futon

$100Large
*Sleeps 7 Max. 2 Full Size Bed/1 Twin Bed/1 Futon

$90Medium
*Sleeps 6 Max. 2 Full Size Beds/1 Futon

Tent Permit

RV Site Rentals Daily

$35 $415
The LETRA RV Park has level, pull 
through sites with water, sewer, 
and 30 or 50 amp service. 

Tent camping is available at LETRA year round. Sites are 
first come, first serve and some sites come with a small
covered pavilion, grill and picnic table.  

Tents Sites

Seasonal Activities

Miniature Golf Course

Paddle boats, Canoes, Kayaks

Bath House and Beach

Country Store

Double Flume Water Slide

Year Round Activities

Playgrounds

Laundry Facility

Picnic Pavilions with Grills

45 RV Campsites w/Full Hookups

Boat Launch

And Much More Fishing
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Weekly Monthly

$135



Rod and Gun Club
 6218 Adams Hill Road

(580) 595-1875

Fort Sill Rod and Gun Club features 16 standard rifle lanes, self 
defense pistol steel course, rifle caliber, tactical engagement 

course, 6 standard pistol lanes, and 5 stand shotgun area.
Patrons must ensure all firearms are registered on Fort Sill.

This must be done at the Visitor Control Center (VCC).

Help make the Rod & Gun Club a success by purchasing a yearly 
membership. You’ll receive your name on the membership plaque 
at the club, 70% off the daily fee, and invitations to “Member 
Only” events. 

Thursday - Friday
Saturday & Sunday 

4 - 8 p.m.
9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Thursday - Friday
Saturday & Sunday 

4 p.m. - Dusk
9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

October - March:

April - September:

Hours of  Operation
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Fees (Daily) 

$12 Standard Pistol and Rifle Lanes 
$18 Defensive Steel target course
$10 5 Stand Shotgun $25 Clays 




